

JODZEM<

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

State of West Virginia Request 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 804-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	ITED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/					
BID OPENING DATE	08/06/	and the state of t	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	,	Ј в	962-73		
	1	7224444			\$44,700,00
The second secon	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
verbilande verbraum					
		THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PE			
	THE WEST VIR	FINIA PURC	HASING DIVISION,	FOR THE AGENCY,	
·	THE WEST VIRO	GINIA DEPT	OF ENVIRONMEN	TAL PROTECTION,	
	LS SOFICIATION	B BLDS FROM	M QUALIFIED CONT. L LABOR AND MATE	RACTORS FOR A	
	RECLAMATION (DF 2 5-ACR	F PERMIONED WINE	PROJECT KNOWN A	
	THE "LAKE (W	INKLER) LAI	DSLIDE" PROJECT	LOCATED NEAR	
	CHAPMANVILLE	WEST VIR	INIA, (LOGAN CO	1).	
	* *************************************				
4	A MANDATORY (N SITE PRI	SBID CONFERENCE S FAILURE TO ATTENI	SHALL BE HELD ON	
	CONFERENCE W	LLL RESULT	IN BID DISQUALI	FICATION. ALSO,	
]	PREBIDS WILL	INVOLVE E	KTENSIVE FOOT TRA	AVEL OVER	
] .	DIFFICULT TE	RAIN AND/	R DURING INCLEM	NT WEATHER.	
					RECEIVED.
	DIRECTIONS TO	DEREBID:			
F	TRAVEL SOUTH	ON US ROUT	TE 119 (CORRIDOR	G) PAST	09 AUG -5 PH 12: 39
(CHAPMANVILLE	TURN LEI	T ONTO COUNTY RO	DUTE 7 AND GO	
	APPROXIMATELY	7 3 MILES.	PROJECT SITE W	L	WPL CHANG!
and the second	RIGHT.	499		8	
	PLANS AND SPE	CTFTCATTO	IS MAY BE OBTAINE	משרוואו אוסק חי	,
J	FFICE AML&R	601 57TH	ST., SE, CHARLES	TON. WV 25304	
#	PH. 304-926-0	485 ΨPON ‡	PAYMENT OF \$10.0	NON-REFUNDABLE	
4	FEE. PAYMENT	'MUST BE N	IADE BY CHECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
<u></u>	NO CASH WILL	BE ACCEPT	D.	•	
<u>[</u>	EXHIBIT 5				
1				e.	
SIGNATURE	1		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
TITLE D.	rad Wise	man	(304)	586-3736 DATE	8-3-09
Y (Csid	ent F	5504	078046	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	EN RESPONDING T	O RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MODZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14659

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED ... TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PMCAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID! THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ‡D, CHAPTER \$1 OF|THE WEST VIRGINIA CO⊅E. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED! THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. | DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR LOGAN COUNTY, PURSUANT to west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (304) SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 50678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	K 1 349. 1 KYNAHI 1855.	TER	MS OF SAL	5	SHIPV	IA.		FOB	088.6766	FREIU	HI LEHMS
06/04/ BID OPENING DATE		08/06/2	2009			RTD (L OPENTNO	3 TIME	01	30PM	
LINE	QUAI		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN	ele per pergegalente.		JNIT PRICE	digelo qui la		TNUOM
				NO							
	1		1	1	VENDOR 3 KERS' COMI		t .		- 1		
Asset)	ALL OF OF THIS		1	CHECKI	ED BELOW V	VILL BE	A REQU	JIREMENT	.		
	OF COMI	MERCIAL CE OF (D DOCUL	GENI CONTRA IENTS	RAL 1 ACT. THE	FUL VENDO LIABILITY UNLESS OT MINIMUM A 250,000.	INSURAI THERWISI	CE PRI	IOR TO [FIED IN			
	FURNISE	H PROOI	OF	BUILD	JRANCE: SERS RISK -	- ALL R	SK INS	SURANCE	IN		
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS M IRREVOO SOLVENT STATE O IN LIEU UNDER S ACCEPTA BOND, O	PAYAL SHALL AL BONI AY BE CABLE I SURET OF WEST J OF A S100,00	LE TO TH EAC ALSO FOR PROVI ETTER TY COM TO VIRO BOND O. I LIEU R/MAT	THE H BII FURN 100% OF OF IPANY INIA WILL ERSOI FERIA	***************************************	WEST VIDEND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF A R BOND IF ED TO DO ER OF CE ALLOWED SINESS OF D BOND,	RGINIA THE S BOND THE C CERTIN URNISH BUSIN EDIT S FOR PR HECKS PERFOR	A, SHALL SUCCESSE AND LAE CONTRACT FIED CHE HED BY A NESS IN SUBMITTE ROJECTS ARE NOT RMANCE	BE FUL BOR/ F. ECK, THE		
1		SUCCES	THE	ROOF	A TWO (2 ING SYSTEM DR.	•	4		ENT		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		IDATE		
SIGNATURE B	rad	WW	Lemo	kn		(304)	586-	3736	DATE	8-3-	09
TITLE Pres	ident		ΞίΝ		8046			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
1/4/	ICAL DECD	ONDING			T NAME AND	ADDDESS	IN SPACE	= AROVE L	ARFIE	D VEND	OR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MODIAMA

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. ******* AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OWB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748|OR WWW.AV\$.OSMRE.GOV ********* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Wikeman . Excapating, Inc. CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WYO43641 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 586-3736

<u>550 67 8046</u>



MODZEK

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WATER

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

E D O 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE NO. A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. INAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

(304)



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF RESEARCH CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT.TERMS
06/04/						
BID OPENING DATE	: 08/06	5/2009		OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					5. <u>52191 (24.)</u>	
	FOR DEFECTS	ADDEADTNG	 WITHIN THE GUARA1	UTER DEPTOD CII	አ ፕ ፕ	
			ENSE OF THE CONTR		للنلك	
	WRITTEN NOT			11010101014		•
	(B)	1 1	E ONE-YEAR GUARAI	TEE PERIOD. T	HF.	
		WILL MAINTA	IN THE PROJECT TO	THE CONDITION	NS	
	EXISTING AT	the date o	THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.		
	ANY FAILURE	S DUE TO TH	E NEGLIGENCE OR V	ORKMANSHIP OF		
			HE WORK THAT DEVI			
			BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTO	R	
•	AT ITS EXPE	} · [
	(C)		EAR GUARANTEE PER EXTENSION OF THE			
			R THE CONTRACT.	PERFORMANCE T	Τ1√Ι	
	(D)	1 1	S CONCERNING REVE	I CETATTON MAY 1		
			TECHNICAL SPECIA		تدی	
ı	CONTAINED H	EREIN.				
	(3) TERMIN	1 1				
	(1)	THIS CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCEL	LED IN WHOLE (OR	
	IN PART IN	WRITING BY	THE DIRECTOR OF I	URCHASING,		
1	WITHOUT PRE	JUDICE TO A	Y OTHER RIGHT OF	REMEDY IT MAY	Y	
			CONTRACTOR IS CAYS WRITTEN NOTICE			
			RECEIPT REQUESTE		BY	
	TO TERMINAT		KECETET KEĞOESTE	D) OF THIENT		
	(4) IT SHA	LI BE THE RI	SPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUI	.	
7	ENDOR TO:	B. Landerson				
	(A)	OBTAIN ALI	NECESSARY DIVIS	ION OF HIGHWAY	rs	
			RTATION OF EQUIP	MENT AND		
Ī	3		HE JOB SITE.			
,	(B)	OBTAIN AND RELATED JOB	AND ALL REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	1	
ı	TERMITIS OR	KUDATEH OOR	LUKHITIO.			
	 (5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFIC	PROTTAT			
	1 '	1 1 1	THIS CONTRACT SH	ALL BE TN		
ya.	<u> </u>		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE TO	ad Mi	Seman	TELEPHONE (301/) C	586-3736	DATE	-3-09
1// 4	VVI VVI	YELLOW -	1(204) 5	100 7/50	<u>`</u>	<u>- </u>



DOCZEK

SIGNATURE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Route 1, Box 190

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

			Caraman a	2 0080528	less seems vii		FOB	15.0888888881110	FREIGHTTER
DATE PRIN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	 	SHIP VIA		F. U.B		
06/04/ ENING DATE:		1 / 2 / 2 / 2	2000	·····		חדה /	L OPENING TIM	E 07	:30PM
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4 100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	08/06/:	\$24000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	lessesses experience				
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUME	IER	UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
	***************************************	<u> </u>			1	Al-			
	ACCORT	אזריבי גוז	ויים ביים ריינו יוים	IF CD	 PCTETCATTO	NS PREI	PARED FOR T	нг	
					KE (WINKLE			***	
		T. SA		11173.	(**************************************	1., mm 11.61			
				TNCO	 RPORATED H	ERE IN	BY REFEREN	CE	
	AND AT	J. PROV	TSTON:	S. CL	AUSES AND	CONDIT	ONS THEREI	N ARE	
							AND CONSIS		
							CIATES, INC		
	(6) E	AYMENT:	AND	COMP	LETION:]
	'				SHALL FUR	NISH TO	DEP AN		
	APPLIC						D SCHEDULE	OF	
							FORM INCL		·
							R APPLICATI		
							AT THE PAYM		
							AFTER RECEI		
		CATION 1							

	(7) I		1	3	ARTIAL PAY				
		THE	CONTRA	CTOR	MAY, ON A	PERIO	PIC BASIS,	SUBMIT	
					SED ON THE				-
							THE AMOU		
	PAYMEN	T WILL	BE D	FTERM.	INED FROM	THE AC	TUAL QUANTI	TY OF	
							TRES OR THE		
	PERCEN	IT COMP	LETED	IF B	ASED UPON .	A LUMP	SUM.		
	L				Market	NTDOE / C'		TTDC	
							NTRACTOR F	エアログ	
•					TON, THIS			ייינורויייי	
				L AND	VOID, AND	TO TEL	MINATED WI	TUOOT	
	FUKTHE	ER ORDEI	۲.						
	REV. I	/2005							
	⊼ԸV. J	./ 2005		1					
		אראולה די	ן אף וזפו	E OF I	OMESTIC S	TEEL PI	RODUCTS		
	Trerer	CLICE E	71. 001		POLIZIO LA D				
	₹ ₩	ואו ייקאי)	FEN AT	HTHOR.	ZED BY TH	E DIREC	TOR OF THE		
							SECTION 2		1

TELEPHONE

(304)

586-3736

8-3-09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty WW 25124

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14659 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R

	, ·						253	04	304-	926-0499
DATE PRINTE	-D : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	2.993 TER	MS OF SAI	# 300007333	1 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 /	HIP VIA		FOB	al e reesa	
06/04/2				<u> </u>					<u> </u>	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		8/06/2	2009		<u> </u>	BTD	OP	ENING TIME	 	:30PM
LINE	particis, vicarios	TJTΥ	UOP	CAT.	JTE	/ NUMBER	Ĭ	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						AWIOUN
	A S	TATE (ONTRA MADE	ACT PI	ROJECT	OTHER TH	AN	L PRODUCTS THOSE STEE! AS USED IN	FOR	
	Ą.	CONST	RUCT: R OTHI TURE GHWA: OOLING PMENT PROJE FOF	ON O	F, OR A PROVEME LUDING, R THE I VENTILA THE SUP PURSUA VIRGINI	NY ADDIT: NT TO AN BUT NOT NSTALLAT: TING PLAI PLY OF AI NT TO A (ION Y B LI ION NTS ND CON ICH	NY ERECTION TO, ALTERN UILDING OR MITED TO, N OF ANY HEN OR OTHER MATERIALS N TRACT WITH BIDS WERE	ATION ROADS ATING FOR	
	В.	SHAPE FABR PROCE SUCH HEART	D, DE CATEI SSED OPERA H, BA	AWN, OR OR BY A TIONS	EXTRUD THERWI COMBIN FROM XYGEN,	ED, FORGI SE SIMILA ATION OF	SD, VRL VDE VDE C F	Y PROCESSEL O OR MORE C BY THE OPE URNACE,), OR	
	C.	AMER	CA AN	D INC	LUDES A	ALL TERRI	rtor	STATES OF RY, CONTINE DICTION OF		
2.	WRI'	DIRECTING,	аитнф	F THE RIZE	PURCHA	ASING DEF E OF FORE	PAR!	TMENT MAY, N STEEL	IN	
	Α.	EXCER	d ont	TENT RACT	H OF OI COST OI	IE PERCEN R TWO THO	IT VSI			
SIGNATURE -	<u> </u>	1/		*****************	enot blue H	OR TERMS AND CO	شنائشتنت		DATE	~ ~ -
TITLE D	19 1	N Me	MA			<u> </u>	<u>Ь</u>	86-3736	<u> </u>	8-3-09
rresid	ent		5	506	7804	16		ADDRESS CI	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VHZDOR

RFQ COPY

Route 1, Box 190

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659

PAG	ìΕ		
		,	
	9		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

Liberty, WV 25124 SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/06/2009 <u>01:30PM</u> CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE HUNDRED DOLLAR\$ (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 3047 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550678046

THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.



MODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		######################################	
2821 2022 2873 E 11 2 (500 28)	/2009		SIII VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DAT		2009	BID	OPENING	TTME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		VITPRICE	TOUCHA
	ACCEPTED ONI TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT C ONLY IF DOME	Y IF THE CONABLE. SO HIGHER THATE THE DOME. BE SUPPLIED AREA!, ASTIC PRODUCTS	GLASS OR STEEL OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE DREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCT: ASONABL: FOR FOR: LASS OR A "SUB! UNITED MAY BE	S IS FOUND E IF IT IS EIGN MADE STEEL STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED	
	IF, PRIOR TO PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GLUMINUM, GLUMINUM, THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE AWARD THE SPENDII HAT THERE I ASS OR STEI EST BID FOI EQUEST, IN THE LOWEST	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOREL THAT IS REASON WRITING, A REEVEN BID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BID	E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	ING UNIT DREIGN ND LOWER E SPENDING I AND PRODUCTS	
	REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I: PROJECT ADDE	SSUANCE & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT (F CONST	RUCTION	
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOWI	AND/OR AGENCY SI NG SCHEDULE IN D DENDA FOR STATE	SSUING		
	AND A LIST OF	F ALL PARTI TIONS FOR	NEER SHALL PREPA ES THAT HAVE PRO THE PROJECT. TH ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	CURED D	RAWINGS	
SIGNATURE 7/2	rad N	Beman	V TELEPHONE	586-3	3736 DATE	8-3-09
TITLE Presid	dent FE	[™] 55067	8046	ADI	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14659 71

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEM

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/04/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/06/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. LINE QUANTITY LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DĮVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO \$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND! IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL #IDDERS AND \$UBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT! ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14659... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, LTC. S: ADDENDUM NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

550678046

304

586-3736

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc.
Route 1, Box 190

Liberty, WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		
06/04/2009		J VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QL	JANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 2		Total and the second se		
NO. 4				
NO. 5				
I UNDE ADDENI	ERSTAND THAT FAIL DUM(S) MAY BE CAU	URE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION	E RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.	
REPRES ORAL I AND AN INFORM	R MUST CLEARLY UNISENTATION MADE OR DISCUSSION HELD BILLY STATE PERSONNER IN THE PERSONNER	ASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE MADE IN THE SECOND	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE OTO THE	
1.73 .W.	iseman tixcav	eman ating, Inc.	GIGNATURE	
REV. 1	lugust3.,	2009b	ATE	
	NOT	CE		
A SIGN	ED BID MUST BE SU	BMITTED TO:		
Pi Bi	EPARTMENT OF ADMI URCHASING DIVISIO UILDING 15 019 WASHINGTON ST	N REET, EAST		
SIGNATURE -1/)		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI		
TITLE Dand	Wiseman	(304) 5	86-3736 DATE	8-3-09

550678046



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RECNUMBER
DEP14659

PAGE

DEP14659 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHU	C	K		В	0	W	M	A	N	
804	_	5	5	8		2	7	5	7	

9X-4 +c

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Wiseman Excavating, Inc. Route 1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124

DATE PRIN	TED TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F	.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/04/							
BID OPENING DATE:	08/06/:		200000	BID (OPENING	1188888878787888888888	1;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP N	AT. IO.	TEM NUMBER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CHARLES'	ron, wv	2!	5305-0130	•		
				THIS INFORMATION TO MAY NOT BE CONS			7
]	BUYER:	None of the state		CB-23			
	RFQ. NO.:			DEP14659			
]	BID OPENING I	PATE:	:	08/06/2009			·
	BID OPENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
Source and the second s			P %77	MBER IN CASE IT	TO NECE	ZGCNDV	
	PLEASE PROVII TO CONTACT Y				TO MECE	POSHKI	
		1 1		3789			
	CONCERNING TI	ropo si	E:	ME OF PERSON TO			
- Portugues and	.Brad1	Wise.	M	an (304). 5 5. (304).586	2201 - 373	16 (cell	
Tappoole and the second							
-						,	
	1 7 7	<u>ta a la Parada de Caracteria </u>	******	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		DA	E _
SIGNATURE 7	rad 11/1	DOMA AL	6A 3	7300	586-37	36	~ S-3-09

Lake (Winkler) Landslide DEP14659

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Inc.

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

TEM 10.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VO.	ODAINITI SECONOMINATOR			
		1. F. 1. 172 - 172	3010.00	\$ 3010.00
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum (not to exceed 10% per each bid)	70100	\$ 3,010.00 \$
			1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	1,20.00	\$
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	600,00	
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	1 000100	\$
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)	3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	3,000.00	s , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	3.00	\$ 2,400.00
5.0	800.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	50000	\$ 1,250.00
5.0	2.5 AC.	Revegetation, per plan acre	12.00	\$ 1, 140,00
7.0	95.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	32.00	\$ 5 760.00
7.1	180.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	32.00 30.00	\$ 5' 700.00
7.2	190.0 L. F.	1' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	38,00	\$2,090.00
7:3	55.0 L. F.	5' Flat Bottom Mine Outlet Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined,	1 30,00	, 010,00
		per lineal foot	20.00	\$ 5,000.00
7.4	250.0 L.F.	2' x 3' Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	5,775.00	\$ 11,550.00
9.0	2.0 L.S. / EA	Wet Mine Seal, per lump sum, per each	2 000 00	\$ 2,000.00
2.0	0.1 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	2,000.00	1 St, 000 100
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				<u> \$</u>
				<u> \$</u>
				\$
				\$
				<u> \$</u>
				\$
				<u> \$</u>
				\$
				<u> \$</u>
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$ -
				\$
-+				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			Total	\$ 44,700.00

XXXXX	***************************************	× 4	***************************************	***************************************

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Wiseman Excavating Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: Rt. 1 Box 190 City: Liberty to State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-3736 Fax No.: E-mail address: Wiseman Farm acol. com
Fax No.: E-mail address: Wiseman Farm Qaol. com (304) 586-3789 Part B: Legal Structure
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Ang. 3, 2009 Signature grad Wisoman Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Bradley I Wiseman Address Route Box 190 Liberty, WV. 25124 Ending Date: none at this time	Position/Title President ? [reasurer Telephone # (304) 586-3736 (0) % of Ownership Begin Date: 1/01/09
Name Joseph Wiseman Address Rt.1, Box 190 Liberty, WV 25124	Position/Title (ice-President Telephone # (304) 586-3736 20% of Ownership Begin Date: 1/01/09 Ending Date: none at this time
Name Sharlene Wiseman Address Rt. 1, Box 190 Liberry, WV Begin Date: 1/01/09	Position/Title Secretory Telephone # (304) 586-3736 20 % of Ownership Ending Date: None at this time
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
Ending I	Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14659

PΑ	GE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	/iA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/24/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009					
WWW. Texas Company Company Company	08/06	5/2009	s teusphanopologodotaaaaa	<u>- BID-</u> ρ	PENING TIME 03	.:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUI	VIBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	***** ADDE	NDUM NO.	1 *****	*****	
1	JECT TO DIS	STRIBUTE THE	PRE-BID	SIGN-IN	LANDSLIDE PRO- SHEETS & THE Q/F RE-BID MEETING.	A
	BID OPENING	3 PATE AND I	IME REMAII	и 08/0е∤	09 AT 1:30 PM.	
	*****	****** NO C	THER CHAN	GES ***	******	
0001		JB	962-73			
	1	- 1 1				
]	RECLAMATION	V: RESTORATI	ON OF LANI	O & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP1469	59 ***** TOTAL:	

,		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	***************************************			:
				The second section of the section of		
SIGNATURE		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	ITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : 14659 Bid Date: 8/6/09 Project: Lake (Winkler) Landslde Pre-Bid Date: 7/ : DAVIO H. GOWATN : EASTER TANK Gres Aust Name Name Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Company: FASter Tank Address: 5/1 5014 STRILLT Address: 145 CHAS. WU Phone #: 304 9250255 Phone#: 304-325-6152 Fax # Fax # Email Email Robert Barnes Name Name Company: Barnes EXC. Inc Company: Address: P.O. 130 × 13384 Address: 5:3500WilleWV25360 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Phone# : 304-763 4573 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # 304-763-4591 Email jedking aspen-golficon Email : Dustin Thaxton Name : Ready Corporter Name Company: Thurston Construction Contraction Company: Carpenter Relangton Address: PO: Box 13279 Address: Charleston, WD 25360 Sessonulle wi 25360 Phone #: 304-984-2299 364-984-115 Phone#: Fax # : 304-984-2334 Fax # Email Email Name : CAMERON Justice Name Company: CJJ Contracting Company: WISEMAN EXCAVATING Address: <u>po-Box 37</u> Address: AT / BOX 190 Westy Phone #: 304-393-4907 Phone# : 304 5863736 Fax # : 304 - 397 - 4908 Fax # : 304586-3736

Email

Email

PRINT LEGIBLY

$RFQ # : \frac{14659}{116659}$	Bid Date: 8/6/09
Project: LAKE (Winkler) LANdslide	Pre-Bid Date: 7/7/09
Name: Mick Jones Company: Bonart Const. Address: Potox 10 Pocius WV.	Name: Beb Carlothung Company: BAB TRAVILLE Address: 316 New Rive: Du-
Phone #: 304-548-7004 Fax #: 304-548-7133 Email: 6000 T forst @ eyelon. Com.	Phone#: 304-673-9388 Fax #: 364 763 2553 Email: B.S. Carluid & Consult Consult
Name: Londis SUSTic- Company: ILI Clodving- Address: 4149 Midady Rd V244 OV WV 2557	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Steven Freshour Company: Faste Excavation Inc. Address: DO. Box 218 Renna WV 25248	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: /-304-372-4378 Fax # : /-304-372-4378 Email :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: BROW BERNATOWICZ Company: COWGIRL UP INC. Address: 10 au 3 JAMES WU	Name : Company: Address:
Fax # :	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

REQ # DEP 14659 Lake (Winkler) Landslide Addendum #1

- Item 1: The contractor will have 90 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice-to-Proceed for invoicing purposes.
- Item 2: Q) Is there access between the two work sites on the side of the hill?
 - A) There should be no disturbance in this area.
- Item 3: Q) Are any of the ditches open?
 - A) Yes, however there are two proposed underdrains for this site also.
- Item 4: Q) Are all the proposed ditches rock riprap?
 - A) Yes
- Item 5: Q) There is approximately 1,000 feet of existing pipe to be cleaned out. Who decides when the pipes are clean?
 - A) DEP personnel will give approval when the pipes are considered cleaned.
- Item 6: Q) Will the existing pipes be removed and cleaned?
 - A) No, the pipes are to be flushed out.
- Item 7: Q) What are the sizes of the existing pipes?
 - A) As shown on the plans, the pipes range in size from 12-inch, 18-inch and 24-inch.
- Item 8: Q) Where is soil cover to be placed?
 - A) Over the wet mine seals.
- Item 9: Q) How deep are the underdrains?
 - A) The underdrain is 2 ft x 3 ft. The proposed underdrain profiles are in the plans showing the existing ground and depth.
- Item 10: Q) What drainage goes behind the house on the west end of the site?
 - A) Underdrain No. 1.
- Item 11: O) Where will excavated material from ditches be placed?
 - A) Material can be utilized for soil cover on wet mine seals. Off-site disposal area for excess material must be obtained by the contractor as stated in the Special Provisions, Section VII in the specifications.

ASSURANCE REQUIREMENT REGARDING EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY FOR VENDORS, SUPPLIERS AND CONTRACTORS ENGAGED IN COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS WITH THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

We, <u>Viseman Excavating</u> Inc., the undersigned, desiring to avail ourselves of the benefits of engaging in commercial transactions with the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection, hereby agree that:
1) All employment and personnel practices under this contract, Requisition No. DEP 14659, will be conducted without regard to race, sex, religion or national origin;
2) We will include in all recruitment advertisements the following wording:
"An Equal Opportunity Employer"; and
3) We will provide the Director of the Abandoned Mine Lands and Reclamation Division or his/her authorized representative, upon request, documentation that will enable him/her to judge the extent of our compliance with the requirements of Governor's Executive Order No. 4-65, of December 15, 1965.
Signed this 3 ^{eb} day of August, 2009.
Brod Wiseman Signature of Authorized Representative
President
Title

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR'S MINORITY, WOMEN'S AND SMALL BUSINESS AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATION

	We, Wiseman Excavating Inc., the undersigned, Construction Contractor of bandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation construction contract herein, intending to sub-
the A	bandoned Mine Lands & Reclamation construction contract herein, intending to sub- act a part of our contract work under Requisition No. 14659, hereby certify as follows:
1)	We will include qualified small, minority and women's businesses on solicitation lists;
2)	We will assure that small, minority and women's businesses are solicited whenever they are potential sources;
3)	We will, when economically feasible, divide total requirements into smaller tasks or quantities so as to permit maximum small, minority and women's business participation.
4)	Where our requirements permit, we will establish delivery schedules which will encourage participation by small, minority and women's businesses.
5)	We will utilize the services and assistance of the Small Business Administration, the Office of Minority Business Enterprise of the Department of Commerce and the Community Services Administration as required.
	We understand that we may obtain the information required under the foregoing provisions from the Governor's Office of Community & Industrial Development's Small Business Development Center, 1115 Virginia Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25301, Phone 304/348-2960.
6)	We will submit this certification to the Construction Supervisor when we submit proposed subcontractors for approval.
7)	We agree that all documentation relative to affirmative action taken by us to seek out and consider the use of minority, women's and small business enterprises as subcontractors shall be made available for inspection by representatives of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection and the U.S. Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement;
8)	This certification is an integral part of our proposal for the construction contract.
	Signed this 3BD day of August, 20
	Brad Wiseman
	Signature of Authorized Representative

U. S. Department of the Interior

Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion

Lower Tier Covered Transactions

This certification is required by the regulations implementing Executive Order 12549,	
Debarment and Suspension, 43 CFR Part 12, Section 12.510, Participants' responsibilities. The	
regulations were published as Part VII of the May 26, 1988 Federal Register (pages 19160-19211).
For assistance in obtaining a copy of the regulations, contact the U.S. Department of the Interior	
Acquisition and Assistance Division, Office of Acquisition and Property Management, 18th and	C
Streets, N.W., Washington D.C. 20240.	

- The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this proposal, that (1) neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participant shall attach an explanation to this proposal.

Brad Wiseman, President of Wiseman Excavating, From Name and Title of Authorized Representative Brad Wiseman 8-3-09
Date

U. S. Department of the Interior CERTIFICATION REGARDING LOBBYING

This certification is required by Section 1352, title 31, U. S. Code, entitled "Limitation on use of appropriated funds to influence certain Federal contracting and financial transactions."

(BEFORE COMPLETING CERTIFICATION, READ INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE)

Certification for Contracts, Grants, Loans, and Cooperative Agreements

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

- (1) No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, and officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.
- (2) If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit Standard Form-LLL, "Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying," in accordance with its instructions. To obtain a Standard Form LLL, contact DEP or the U.S. Office of Surface Mining, 603 Morris Street, Charleston, WV 25301, phone number 347-7158.
- (3) The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify accordingly.

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or entering into this transaction imposed by Section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than \$10,000 and not more than \$100,000 for each such failure.

Signature / Vood VV May Date 0 5 6	Signature <u>Brad</u>	Wiseman	Date	8-3-09
------------------------------------	-----------------------	---------	------	--------

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP14659	

BID BOND

	KNC	W ALL MEN B	Y THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _		
_,		Liberty	West Virginia	_ as Principal, and	Erie Insurance Property & Casualty
<u></u> Co.		Erie	Pennsylvania, a corporation o	rganized and existing	g under the laws of the State of
	PA	with its pri			ld and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virgin	nia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of five percent) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly	to be made, we	e jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, executor	S, Successors and assims
	The (Condition of the	e above obligation is such that whereas the Principa	al has submitted to th	e Purchasing Section of the
Departn			a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and mad		
reclam	ation	of 2.5 acre	abandoned mine located near Chapmanville,	Logan County, W	J.

	······································				
	NON	/THEREFORE	, es		
		f said bid shall	•		
	(b) I	f said bid shall	be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a con-	itract in accordance	with the bid or proposal attached
hereto a	nd shi	all furnish any c	other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nu	oposal and shall in a	all other recoerts perform the
force an	d effe	t. It is express	sly understood and agreed that the liability of the Su	and void, otherwis krety for any and all c	e inis obligation shall remain in full dalms beretinder shall in on event
exceed t	he pe	nal amount of t	his obligation as herein stated.	,	THE PART OF THE PA
	r	3	in the management to be a second state of the	, r	
wav imp	וne : aired מ	surety, for the v or affected by a	value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the iny extension of the time within which the Obligee m	e obligations of said	Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive no	otice o	fany such exte	ension.		and bald oured does heleby
	*******	T-1-0-0-1481F0	Propriet and Complete Land Complete Land		
			REOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their		
			seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to b , 20^{09}	e signed by their pro	oper officers, this
	gay o	1.1.600	, 2009		
	_			Life common Etrocumpt	rino Too
Principal	Corpi	orate Seal		Wiseman Excavat	Name of Principal)
				Karl	Million)
				By 10000 0	Must be Despite to
			•	/	Viust be President or /ice President)
				President	
				TICSKRIK	(Title)
Surety Co	renara	to Saal		Ecie Tristrance P	Property & Casualty Company
Sulety Of	oi bora	ile Deal			Varne of Surety)
					land a land
				A TON	JUN JOHN
			т	777 740	Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTA	INT -	Surety execut	ing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to	w licensed resid transact surety ins	ent agent urance. Raised corporate seals
must be	affixe	d, a power of a	attorney must be attached.		



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint ------ Neely R. Arthur Jr., Dawnna L. Chandler, Sandra S. Thompson, David Jennings and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, -----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00). ------And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 13th day of December 2005 and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) To remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof." This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate of any such Limited Power of Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company. PROPERTY & IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this Jeffrey A. Ludrof 13th day of December, 2005. President and Chief Executive Officer THE X N STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF ERIE On this 13th day of December, A.D. 2005, before me personally ennimine. came Jeffrey A. Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Direc-ARY PUB Notary Public tors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. CERTIFICATE Manualla, PROPERTY & I, J. R. Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is

this 6th

the date below.

day of August

the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and

affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to

20 09

NA * EN



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/03/2009

	-	men.					08/03	/2009		
The	Arth Box	iur Agency LLC		ONLY AND	CONFERS NO	D AS A MATTER OF INFO RIGHTS UPON THE CER DOES NOT AMEND, EXTE ORDED BY THE POLICIES	TIFICATE END OR			
		, WV 25213		ALIEN ITE	COVENAGE AN	ONDED DY THE POLICIES	J. D.L.O.V.			
			INSURERS AF	FORDING COVE	RAGE	NAIC	#			
INSU	INSURED			INSURER A: Eric	e Insurance Prope	rty & Casualty Co				
		Wiseman Excavating Inc).	INSURER B: Brid	ckStreet Mutual In	s. Co.				
		Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:	INSURER C:					
		Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER D:	INSURER D:					
				INSURER E:						
TI Al	Y REC	GES LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELC QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION (N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER I THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER	DOCUMENT WITH RESP REIN IS SUBJECT TO AL CLAIMS.	L THE TERMS, EX	HIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS CLUSIONS AND CONDITION	らいにい ひに	WAT		
INSR LTR	ADD'L INSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s			
A		GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/09	4/23/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000		
		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	1,000,000		
		CLAIMS MADE V OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000		
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000		
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000		
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			1	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000		
Α		POLICY PROJECT LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q12 7730007	04/25/09	04/25/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000		
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
		✓ HIRED AUTOS ✓ NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
Γ		GARAGE LIABILITY		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$			
		ANY AUTO			<u> </u>	OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$			
				240540	0.4(0)(14.0	AGG	\$	2 000 000		
Α		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	04/25/09	04/25/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000		
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000		
		•••••					\$			
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$	***************************************		
	WOR	RETENTION \$	WC10204907	4/10/09	4/10/10	WC STATU- OTH-	Ψ	broad form		
В	1	KERS COMPENSATION AND LOYERS' LIABILITY	VVO 1020-507	,,,0,00	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000		
		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000		
	If yes	, describe under DIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000		
	ОТНЕ	er.	A SL STANDARD MANAGEMENT AND A SL STANDARD MA							
DES	CRIPTI	ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY END	ORSEMENT / SPECIAL PRO	VISIONS	······································				
<u> </u>		20 TE 1101 DED		CANCELLAT	CANCELLATION					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION						
STATE OF WV DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE		DATE THEREOF,	DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR							
CHARLESTON WV 25304		REPRESENTATI	REPRESENTATIVES.							
CHARLESTON WV 25304		AUTHORIZED RE	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF PUTNAM, TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excauating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Wiseman Excavating One (Company Name)
By: Byd Wiseman
Title: President
Date: 049. 3, 2009
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3th day of Myust 2009
By Commission expires 140 blv 30, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL CONTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC N
ST. ALBANS, WV 2517 ST. AL
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ	No	P20	1
		 7 / 1	1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: \	Niseman	Excavating Inc.	-
Authorized Signature:	Brad	Wishman Date:	8-3-09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)